Increase / (decrease) in total equity as at the end of the reporting period  4.36   -

As at 31st March,

2019
Particulars

b) Interest Rate risk management

The Company is exposed to  interest  rate  risk  because  Company  borrow  funds  at  both  fixed  and  floating

interest rates. The risk is managed by the Company by maintaining an appropriate mix between fixed and floating

rate borrowings.

The Company’s exposures to interest rates on financial assets and financial liabilities are detailed in the liquidity risk

management section of this note.

Interest Rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the

reporting period. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding

at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. A 100 basis point increase or decrease is used

when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s

assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.

Interest Impact

As at 31st March,

2020

If increase by 1% in interest rates

Particulars

(` in Lakhs)

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss for the year  (81.90)  (76.31)

Increase / (decrease) in total equity as at the end of the reporting period (81.90)  (76.31)

As at 31st March,

2019

Interest Impact

As at 31st March,

2020

If decrease by 1% in interest rates

Particulars

(` in Lakhs)

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss for the year  81.90  76.31

Increase / (decrease) in total equity as at the end of the reporting period 81.90  76.31

As at 31st March,

2019

132

ARTEMIS MEDICARE SERVICES LIMITED

Within 1 year 1 - 2 years More than 2

years

Total Carrying

Amount (net

of transaction

cost)

   2,132.72   2,206.15   3,867.54   8,206.41   8,189.91

   7,403.20   -   -   7,403.20   7,403.20

   1,088.63   -   -   1,088.63   1,088.63

   44.10   -   -   44.10   44.10

Lease Liability   136.84   9.23   1,385.83   1,531.90   1,531.90

   10,805.49   2,215.38   5,253.37   18,274.24   18,257.74

Particulars

As at 31st March 2020

Term Loan

Interest accrued but not due on borrowings

Trade Payables

Total

Borrowings

(` in Lakhs)

Within 1 year 1 - 2 years More than 2

years

Total Carrying

Amount (net

of transaction

cost)

   2,152.68   2,112.94   3,236.44   7,502.06   7,498.56

   132.18   -   -   132.18   132.18

   7,367.12   -   -   7,367.12   7,367.12

   3,787.60   -   -   3,787.60   3,787.60

   52.24   -   -   52.24   52.24

   13,491.82   2,112.94   3,236.44   18,841.20   18,837.70

Deferred payment liability

Trade Payables

Borrowings

Interest accrued but not due on borrowings

Total

Particulars

As at 31st March 2019

Term Loan

(` in Lakhs)

e) Credit Risk Management

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counter party will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to
the Company. The Company takes due care while extending any credit as per the approval matrix approved by
Board of Directors.

f) Liquidity risk management

Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the board of directors, which has established an
appropriate liquidity risk management framework for the management of the Company’s short-term, medium-term

[…]

Increase / (decrease) in total equity as at the end of the reporting period -   (0.02)

As at 31st March,

2019

191

ARTEMIS MEDICARE SERVICES LIMITED

b)   Interest Rate risk management

The Group is exposed to  interest  rate  risk  because  Group  borrow  funds  at  both  fixed  and  floating  interest

rates. The risk is managed by the Group by maintaining an appropriate mix between fixed and floating rate

borrowings. The Group’s exposures to interest rates on financial assets and financial liabilities are detailed in the

liquidity risk management section of this note.

Interest Rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the

reporting period. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding

at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. A 100 basis point increase or decrease is used

when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s

assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.

Interest Impact

As at 31st March,

2020

If increase by 1% in interest rates

Particulars

(` in Lakhs)

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss for the year  (86.91)  (76.31)

Increase / (decrease) in total equity as at the end of the reporting period  (86.91)  (76.31)

As at 31st March,

2019

Interest Impact

As at 31st March,

2020

If decrease by 1% in interest rates

Particulars

(` in Lakhs)

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss for the year  86.91  76.31

Increase / (decrease) in total equity as at the end of the reporting period  86.91  76.31

As at 31st March,

2019

Currency Impact  (net JPY outflow)

As at 31st March,

2020

If decrease by 1%

Particulars

(` in Lakhs)

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss for the year   - 0.02

Increase / (decrease) in total equity as at the end of the reporting period -   0.02

As at 31st March,

2019

Currency Impact (net EURO outflow)

As at 31st March,

2020

If increase by 1%

Particulars

(` in Lakhs)

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss for the year  (4.36)  -

Increase / (decrease) in total equity as at the end of the reporting period (4.36)  -

As at 31st March,

2019